SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 774

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 30

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 11, delete "and".
2	In line 13, after "skilled" delete the rest of the line and lines 14 through 16 and insert "and gain
3	certifications from the commission to provide advanced or extensive medical or behavioral health
4	services and support; and
5	"(d) Continue in-person home care worker orientation sessions in each geographic region of this
6	state.
7	"(2) The plan must include an outreach and marketing strategy to recruit home care workers
8	to provide home care services and support to individuals who require higher levels of services and
9	support.".
10	In line 21, delete "\$1,500,000" and insert "\$1 million".
11	On page 2, line 4, delete "unique" and insert "universal".
12	In line 10, delete "unique" and insert "universal".
13	In line 12, after "shall" delete the rest of the line and insert "charge the subcommittee described
14	in section 4, chapter 116, Oregon Laws 2014, with investigating:".
15	In line 16, after "workers;" insert "and".
16	Delete line 17.
17	In line 18, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".
18	In line 20, delete "work group" and insert "subcommittee".
19	In line 21, delete "September" and insert "November".

20